(R-95-593)

284929 RESOLUTION NUMBER R-ADOPTED ON $_^{NOV}$ 14 1996

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego. that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with the Air Pollution Control District to accept and expend funding for regional Ridesharing Marketing Research in the amount of \$75,000, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 284920

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with the top recommended consultant, Ilium Associates, Inc. to conduct Ridesharing Marketing Research for a total cost of \$74,900, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as 284920 *ー2* Document No. RR-_

APPROVED: JOHN W_WITT, City Attorney

By

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 10/04/94

Aud.Cert:9500393

Or.Dept:E&D R-95-593

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			•	CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC _	9500393
	the	HEREBY foregoing wise una	ng resolu	TY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the allury, or is a	otment of	funds for to come	the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amoı	unt \$						Fund			
Purpose			•						•	
•	•	_							•	
Date		By:								
			,			GOLDIENIO D		OR AND COM	APTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.					AC	COUNTING D JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
]				
		<u> </u>								
								TOTAL) (OII) III	
TOTAL AMOUN								MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE	
			C	ERTIFIC	CATION OF	UNENCL	JMBERED	BALANCI	E	TOND OVERRIDE _
rovisio equirer urpose reasur ame a	ns content e of s y, or re to	of the Cl s of the said cor are an be dra	narter of Charter ntract, that ticipated wn, and	the City of the C at suffici to com that the	y of San Die ity of San D ent moneys ie into the 1 e said mone	ego; and I iego, that to meet t reasury, t ey now ac	do hereby sufficient me obligation the cred tually in the	y further cononeys have one of saic of the aperior	ertify, in co ve been ap I contract opropriation, together	ation of any of the conformity with the oppopriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Not to	Exc	ceed\$		\$74	4,900.00		-			
Vend	or	LLIUM A	ssociate	s						,
Purpo	ose	10 autho	orize the	expend	iure of funds	to execut	e a contrac	t for resea	rch as part	of the
grant from the Air Pollution Control District.										
Date			October 3, 1994 By: Swafs Old							
							AUDIT	OR AND COM	IPTROLĻER'	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY		· ·		AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	0	19307	19307		4222	019307				\$74,900.00
		·								
TOTAL AMOUNT										\$74,900.00
C-361 (REV 2-92)										FUND OVERRIDE
	AC									

NOV 141996